Eco. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10-14-			ENT OF COMME and Trademark
Tab settings	10257	3549,	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of F			original documents o	r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Datatrac Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Association Limited Partnership		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Datatrac Corporation Internal Address: Street Address:_200 Hannover Park Road #200 City:_AtlantaState:_GA_Zip:_30350		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 12-14-2001	attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Association General Partners Limited Partners Corporation-State	ed in the United States, an is attached: Yes	a domestic No assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/577273			stration No.(s) 229 2331602, 2334	932, 23404
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP Internal Address: Attn: Dana A. Schwind		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
City: 1.1	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
131 9 Signature. 40.00 0P 200.00 0P	DO NOT USE	INIS SPACE	9-30	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002842 FRAME: 0600

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DATATRAC CORPORATION, A GEORGIA CORPORATION

AND

DATATRAC CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

1

The names and jurisdictions of organization of each constituent corporation that is merging are Datatrac Corporation, a Georgia corporation, the merging company ("Datatrac GA"), and Datatrac Corporation, a Delaware corporation, the surviving company ("Datatrac DE").

π

The name of the surviving company shall be Datatrac Corporation. (Delaware)

m.

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger by and between Datatrac GA and Datatrac DE is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> and is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving company at 200 Hanover Park Road, Suite 200, Atlanta, Georgia. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or partner of any entity that is a party to the merger.

IV.

The Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly approved, edopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the board of directors and shareholders of Datatrac GA in accordance with § 14-2-1101 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

٧.

The Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by the board of directors and sole stockholder of Datatrac DE in accordance with § 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

VI.

As to each corporation or entity that is a party to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, the approval of the Agreement and Plan of Merger and performance of its terms were duly organized by all action required by the laws under which it was incorporated or organized and by its constituent documents.

MASSAD 41 - ANDESES OF MOTOR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002842 FRAME: 0601

VIL

The Articles of Incorporation of Datarrac DE immediately prior to the effective time, shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Company.

VIII.

Datatrac DE will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of Datatrac GA and will be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely paid.

IX.

Pursuant to the Agreement and Plan Merger, the merger of Datatrac GA and Datatrac DE shall be effective on December 14, 2001 at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

[SIGNATURES COMMENCE ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

2

##65880 vl - Argelot of Yearyer

DATATRAC CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Henry D. Dixon, Chief Financial Officer

DATATRAC CORPORATION,

a Georgia corporation

Henry B. Dixon, President

3

#365890 v) + Articles of Huges

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002842 FRAME: 0603